Most Frequently Cited Assisted Living Facility Regulations CY 2018 Q2
Number of Citations
with POC

Chapter Section
WAC 388-78A-2700

WAC 388-78A-2120
WAC 388-78A-2210
WAC 388-78A-2100
WAC 388-78A-2474

WAC 388-78A-2140
WAC 388-78A-2660
WAC 388-78A-2320
WAC 388-78A-2630
WAC 388-78A-3090
WAC 388-78A-2130
WAC 388-78A-2600
WAC 388-78A-2305
WAC 388-78A-2160

RCW 70.129-110

WAC 388-78A-2090
WAC 388-78A-2484
RCW 70.129-140

WAC 388-78A-2290

WAC 388-78A-2350
WAC 388-78A-2300
WAC 388-78A-24681
WAC 388-78A-2150
WAC 388-78A-2466
WAC 246-215-03525
WAC 388-78A-2410
WAC 388-78A-3100
WAC 388-78A-2450
WAC 388-78A-3040
WAC 388-78A-2480
WAC 388-78A-2640

WAC 388-78A-2240
WAC 388-78A-2610
WAC 388-78A-2620
WAC 388-78A-2730
WAC 388-78A-2880
WAC 246-215-04600

Chapter Description

Safety measures and disaster preparedness

Monitoring residents well-being
Medication services
On-going assessments

Training and home care aide certification
requirements
Negotiated service agreement contents

Resident rights

Intermittent nursing services systems
Reporting abuse and neglect
Maintenance and housekeeping.
Service agreement planning

Policies and procedures

Food sanitation

Implementation of negotiated service
agreement

Disclosure, transfer, and discharge
requirements

Full assessment topics

Tuberculosis
Quality of life

Family assistance with medications and
treatments
Coordination of health care services

Food and nutrition services

Background checks

Signing negotiated service agreement
Background checks

Temperature and time control

Content of resident records

Safe storage of supplies and equipment
Staff

Laundry

Tuberculosis

Reporting significant change in a residents
condition
Nonavailability of medications

Infection control

Pets

Licensees responsibilities
Changing use of rooms
Objective

89

88
67
63
49

40
38
37
37
37
33
29
28
25

22

22
20
19
19

19
16
16
15
15
13
13
13
12
12



WAC 388-78A-2260

WAC 388-110-220

WAC 388-78A-2462
WAC 388-78A-2950
WAC 388-78A-2483
WAC 388-78A-2560
WAC 246-215-02310
WAC 388-78A-2370
WAC 388-78A-24642
WAC 388-78A-24701
WAC 388-78A-2850
WAC 388-78A-2930
RCW 70.129-030
WAC 246-215-02120
WAC 388-78A-2250
WAC 388-78A-2400
WAC 388-78A-2464
WAC 388-78A-2468
WAC 388-78A-2710
WAC 388-78A-3030
RCW 70.129-050

RCW 70.129-060
WAC 246-215-03530
WAC 388-78A-2060
WAC 388-78A-2180
WAC 388-78A-2270
WAC 388-78A-2390
WAC 388-78A-2420
WAC 388-78A-24641
WAC 388-78A-2471
RCW 70.129-100
RCW 70.129-120
RCW 70.129-150

WAC 246-215-02250
WAC 246-215-03100
WAC 246-215-03333

WAC 246-215-04248
WAC 246-215-04500
WAC 246-215-04565
WAC 246-215-06570

Storing, securing, and accounting for
medications

Enhanced adult residential care service
standards

Background checks

Water supply

Tuberculosis

Administrator responsibilities
Hands and arms

Dementia care

Background checks
Background checks
Required reviews of building plans
Communication system
Notice of rights and services
Food worker cards

Alteration of medications
Protection of resident records
Background checks
Background checks
Disclosure of services

Toilet rooms and bathrooms

Privacy and confidentiality of personal and
medical records
Grievances

Temperature and time control
Preadmission assessment
Activities

Resident controlled medications
Resident records

Record retention

Background checks
Background check

Personal property

Restraints

Disclosure of fees and notice requirements

Employee health
Condition

Preventing contamination from equipment,
utensils, and linens
Functionality

Equipment
Equipment
Methods

N W Wwwwwwwdrdbdb,bsbd>d>bdoooo

P P R NDNDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDN

B e

I i



WAC 246-217-015

WAC 388-110-150

WAC 388-78A-2040
WAC 388-78A-2050
WAC 388-78A-2070
WAC 388-78A-2230
WAC 388-78A-2310
WAC 388-78A-2380
WAC 388-78A-2482
WAC 388-78A-2485
WAC 388-78A-2665
WAC 388-78A-2734
WAC 388-78A-2970
WAC 388-78A-3000
WAC 388-78A-3010

Applicability

Assisted living service standards
Other requirements

Resident characteristics

Timing of preadmission assessment
Medication refusal

Intermittent nursing services
Restricted egress

Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis

Resident rights

Liability insurance required
Garbage and refuse disposal
Ventilation

Resident room

Report Total:

*Data Source: FAC1008_CitationsAfhBhState

Report Parameteres: 4/1/2018 to 6/30/2018. Facility type: ALF
*If multiple subsections of a regulation are cited, each subsections is counted

P PR R RPRRPRRRRERRPRPR

1106



