Most Frequently Cited Assisted Living Facility Regulations CY 2018 Q2

Chapter Section	Chapter Description	Number of Citations
		with POC
WAC 388-78A-2700	Safety measures and disaster preparedness	89
WAC 388-78A-2120	Monitoring residents well-being	88
WAC 388-78A-2210	Medication services	67
WAC 388-78A-2100	On-going assessments	63
WAC 388-78A-2474	Training and home care aide certification requirements	49
WAC 388-78A-2140	Negotiated service agreement contents	40
WAC 388-78A-2660	Resident rights	38
WAC 388-78A-2320	Intermittent nursing services systems	37
WAC 388-78A-2630	Reporting abuse and neglect	37
WAC 388-78A-3090	Maintenance and housekeeping.	37
WAC 388-78A-2130	Service agreement planning	33
WAC 388-78A-2600	Policies and procedures	29
WAC 388-78A-2305	Food sanitation	28
WAC 388-78A-2160	Implementation of negotiated service agreement	25
RCW 70.129-110	Disclosure, transfer, and discharge requirements	22
WAC 388-78A-2090	Full assessment topics	22
WAC 388-78A-2484	Tuberculosis	20
RCW 70.129-140	Quality of life	19
WAC 388-78A-2290	Family assistance with medications and treatments	19
WAC 388-78A-2350	Coordination of health care services	19
WAC 388-78A-2300	Food and nutrition services	16
WAC 388-78A-24681	Background checks	16
WAC 388-78A-2150	Signing negotiated service agreement	15
WAC 388-78A-2466	Background checks	15
WAC 246-215-03525	Temperature and time control	13
WAC 388-78A-2410	Content of resident records	13
WAC 388-78A-3100	Safe storage of supplies and equipment	13
WAC 388-78A-2450	Staff	12
WAC 388-78A-3040	Laundry	12
WAC 388-78A-2480	Tuberculosis	11
WAC 388-78A-2640	Reporting significant change in a residents condition	11
WAC 388-78A-2240	Nonavailability of medications	9
WAC 388-78A-2610	Infection control	9
WAC 388-78A-2620	Pets	9
WAC 388-78A-2730	Licensees responsibilities	8
WAC 388-78A-2880	Changing use of rooms	8
WAC 246-215-04600	Objective	7

WAC 388-78A-2260	Storing, securing, and accounting for medications	7
WAC 388-110-220	Enhanced adult residential care service standards	6
WAC 388-78A-2462	Background checks	6
WAC 388-78A-2950	Water supply	6
WAC 388-78A-2483	Tuberculosis	5
WAC 388-78A-2560	Administrator responsibilities	5
WAC 246-215-02310	Hands and arms	4
WAC 388-78A-2370	Dementia care	4
WAC 388-78A-24642	Background checks	4
WAC 388-78A-24701	Background checks	4
WAC 388-78A-2850	Required reviews of building plans	4
WAC 388-78A-2930	Communication system	4
RCW 70.129-030	Notice of rights and services	3
WAC 246-215-02120	Food worker cards	3
WAC 388-78A-2250	Alteration of medications	3
WAC 388-78A-2400	Protection of resident records	3
WAC 388-78A-2464	Background checks	3
WAC 388-78A-2468	Background checks	3
WAC 388-78A-2710	Disclosure of services	3
WAC 388-78A-3030	Toilet rooms and bathrooms	3
RCW 70.129-050	Privacy and confidentiality of personal and medical records	2
RCW 70.129-060	Grievances	2
WAC 246-215-03530	Temperature and time control	2
WAC 388-78A-2060	Preadmission assessment	2
WAC 388-78A-2180	Activities	2
WAC 388-78A-2270	Resident controlled medications	2
WAC 388-78A-2390	Resident records	2
WAC 388-78A-2420	Record retention	2
WAC 388-78A-24641	Background checks	2
WAC 388-78A-2471	Background check	2
RCW 70.129-100	Personal property	1
RCW 70.129-120	Restraints	1
RCW 70.129-150	Disclosure of fees and notice requirements	1
WAC 246-215-02250	Employee health	1
WAC 246-215-03100	Condition	1
WAC 246-215-03333	Preventing contamination from equipment, utensils, and linens	1
WAC 246-215-04248	Functionality	1
WAC 246-215-04500	Equipment	1
WAC 246-215-04565	Equipment	1
WAC 246-215-06570	Methods	1

	Report Total:	1106
WAC 388-78A-3010	Resident room	1
WAC 388-78A-3000	Ventilation	1
WAC 388-78A-2970	Garbage and refuse disposal	1
WAC 388-78A-2734	Liability insurance required	1
WAC 388-78A-2665	Resident rights	1
WAC 388-78A-2485	Tuberculosis	1
WAC 388-78A-2482	Tuberculosis	1
WAC 388-78A-2380	Restricted egress	1
WAC 388-78A-2310	Intermittent nursing services	1
WAC 388-78A-2230	Medication refusal	1
WAC 388-78A-2070	Timing of preadmission assessment	1
WAC 388-78A-2050	Resident characteristics	1
WAC 388-78A-2040	Other requirements	1
WAC 388-110-150	Assisted living service standards	1
WAC 246-217-015	Applicability	1

^{*}Data Source: FAC1008_CitationsAfhBhState

Report Parameteres: 4/1/2018 to 6/30/2018. Facility type: ALF

^{*}If multiple subsections of a regulation are cited, each subsections is counted